

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No. WRIT PETITION No.40535 of 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20 .	30.12.202 5	<p><u>SK, J</u></p> <p>This Court, <i>vide</i> order dated 16.09.2025, directed the Registry to call for the records from the Telangana Endowments Tribunal, Hyderabad, in O.A.No.138/2010 (Old O.A.No.948/2003), which was disposed of on 28.07.2012. However, the Endowments Tribunal has sent only photo copies of the said records without sending the deposition of PW in evidence.</p> <p>In view of the same, the Registry is directed to call for the original records along with all the material papers, pertaining to O.A.No.138/2010 (Old O.A.No.948/2003) from the Telangana Endowments Tribunal, Hyderabad, by the next date of hearing.</p> <p>Post after three (3) weeks.</p> <p>List on 27.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">SK, J <i>mum</i></p>	<p><i>Transferred to IO folder before making corrections, if any.</i></p>