

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.40535 of 2012

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	09.03.2026	<p><u>SN, J</u></p> <p>It is represented that the earlier order of this Court dated 30.12.2025 passed in W.P. No. 40535 of 2012 has not been complied with so far.</p> <p>The respondents are directed to comply with the order of this Court dated 30.12.2025 passed in W.P. No. 40535 of 2012 by the next day of hearing.</p> <p>Sri Bhukya Mangilal Naik, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Endowments, appearing on behalf of respondent No.7 is present.</p> <p>Registry to verify and ensure the compliance of the said order.</p> <p>List on 26.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ SN,J</p> <p>Skj</p>	Transferred to IO folder before corrections if any